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WHAKATAKA TE HAU 
 

Whakataka te hau ki te uru 
Whakataka te hau ki te tonga 
Kia mākinakina ki uta 
Kia mātaratara ki tai 
E hī ake ana te atākura 
He tio, he huka, he hauhūngā 
Tihei mauri ora 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 10 Prizegiving 2024 

 
Takutaku:   Matua Taua Kemp, Kaumātua  

Official Party enter the Auditorium (All stand please) 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOD DEFEND NEW ZEALAND 
    

E I-hoa Atua 
O ngā iwi mātou rā 
Āta whaka rongo-na 
Me aroha noa 
Kia hua ko te pai 
Kia tau tō ata-whai 
Mana-aki-tia mai 
Aotearoa. 
 
God of Nations at Thy feet,  
In the bonds of love we meet, 
Hear our voices, we entreat, 
God defend our free land. 
Guard Pacific's triple star 
From the shafts of strife and war, 
Make her praises heard afar, 
God defend New Zealand.  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The New Zealand National Anthem 

(Izzy Robinson playing piano) 

WELCOME 
 

Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 

 

Pepehā:   Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Will Anderson 
Simran Anthwal 
Somya Anthwal 
Ikaroa Armstrong Kingi 
Shyla Atkinson 
Blake Barker 
Charlie Birt 
Jasper Blandford 
Amber Bloch-Jorgensen 
Mila Brajkovich 
Iolanthe Byworth 
Toshina Reira Cabuguas 
Robert Carnaby 
Ben Collins 
Kane Creighton 
Ashley Dacutanan 
Theo Davis 
Ash De Rosa 
Olivia du Plooy 
Paddy Fair-Machin 
Emmalee Ferris 
Zephyr Fitton 
Pipi Flintoff 
Hayley Foster 
Alex Gates 
Jordana Glentworth 
Sarai Going 
Kate Graham 
Sophie Haines-Owen 
Orla Hill 
Tessa Hodgson 

Thea Holland 
Pharell Holmes 
Luka Jellick Cuttle 
Tegan Kana 
Jack Keane 
Stella Lumkong 
Baxter Lupi 
Charlie Mathers 
Braden McKay 
William McNulty 
Cameron Mitchell 
Sam Morgan 
Sammy Moyle 
Luke Norman 
Ethan Norton 
Jayden Patrick 
Zac Peacock 
Bowen Penn 
Tio Pepene-Hohaia 
Thalessia Poharama 
Indea Ralph 
Shaun Rehm 
Zoe Reiff 
Julien Rice Caolo 
Avahn Rihari 
Canaan Rihari 
Che' Rihari 
Katelyn Roberts 
Riley Roberts 
Gabby Robinson 
Eveliene Roosendaal 

Dylan  Rosetta 
Charlie Rowe 
Logan Russell 
Pippa Sager 
Ollie Sainsbury 
Isaac Sharp 
Oliver Shaw 
Leah Shrubshall 
Mika Silich 
Zoe Simpson 
Eva Steenkamp 
Charlie Stevenson 
Ce'Lia Stubbs 
Sakura Tau 
Malie Thompson Edwards 
Liam Turner 
Jennifer Tutai 
Leif Tweedy 
Zack Valadares 
Sherwin Varga 
Scarlett Vea 
Ron Vigil 
Phoebe Vreede 
Jayde  Wakeford 
Storm  Waugh 
Maddison Weight 
Chloe  Whyman 
Moana Williams 
Taylor Wright 
Joseph Yakas

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  

WAKA AWARDS for EXCELLENCE in ATTITUDE Year 10 
 

Presented by:   Miss Dana Boisen, Assistant Principal 
 

Reader:    Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
   



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kerikeri High School Head Boy    Mr Charlie Klinac 

 
                    Kerikeri High School Head Girl    Miss Lucy Clent 
 
 



 

 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
ATHLETICS 
 
Year 10 Athletics Champion: Girls  Phoebe Vreede  
       
Year 10 Athletics Champion: Boys Cameron Edge                                   
                          
 
CROSS COUNTRY 
 
Year 10 Cross Country Champion: Girls  Kate Graham 
    
Year 10 Cross Country Champions: Boys  Charlie Birt 
 
 
FOOTBALL 
 
Kerikeri High School Football Trophy Year 9 & 10  Charlie Birt  
 
 
HOCKEY 
 
Junior Hockey Cup       Darcy Bavister 
    
 
NETBALL 
 
Northliner Express Cup for Intermediate Netball   Stella Lumkong   
Year 9 & 10 
 
 
RUGBY 
 
Guy Woodward Memorial Cup Year 9 & 10 Justin Peterson 
 
 
SWIMMING 
 
Year 10 Swimming Champion: Girls  Sakura Tau  

SPORTS AWARDS 
 

Presented by:   Mr Hal Walker, Deputy Principal 
 

Reader:    Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
    
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VOLLEYBALL 
  
Kerikeri High School Junior Girls’ Volleyball       Scarlett Vea  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Junior Boys’ Sports All Rounder Nicholas Louw 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SPORTS AWARDS 
 

Presented by:   Mr Mike Clent, Principal 
 

Reader:    Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
    
 

SPECIAL SPORTS AWARDS  
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
ART 
 
Kerikeri High School Excellence in Art Year 10   Indea Ralph  
      
       
DEBATING 
 
Kerikeri High School Debating Award   Kate Graham  
Winning Intermediate Team    Teah Hagen 
    Paige Lewis 
      Katelyn Roberts 
   
DRAMA 
 
Ferrier Prize for Consistent Excellence in Drama   Jordana Glentworth 
   
        
KAPA HAKA 
 
Kapa Haka Trophy: Most Improved Female Ashlynn Te Namu 
 
Kapa Haka Trophy: Most Improved Male    Boedi Todd 
 
  
MUSIC 
 
Kerikeri High School Music Award Year 10     Teah Hagen 
     Myan Para                                                                                                            
  
SPEECHES  
 
Dee Cup for Year 10 Speech                                               Ikaroa Armstong Kingi 
 
Kerikeri High School Junior Impromptu Speech                  Pippa Sager 
 
Jock Hodgson Memorial Trophy                                          Ikaroa Armstrong Kingi 
for Rotary Speech Winner  
 
 

CULTURAL AWARDS 
 

Presented by:   Mr Mike Clent, Principal 
 

Reader:    Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
These awards recognise academic excellence at Year 10  

across all subjects for the year. 
 

 
Simran Anthwal 
Somya Anthwal 
Ko Te Temepara Apiata 
Ikaroa Armstrong Kingi 
Blake  Barker 
Charlie Birt 
Rayne Bond 
Mila Brajkovich 
Robert Carnaby 
Yazmin Dalton 
Theo Davis 
Ash De Rosa 
Cameron Edge 
Paddy Fair-Machin 
Zephyr Fitton 
Pipi Flintoff 
Hayley Foster 
Evana Gaffar 
Teah Hagen 
Sophie Haines-Owen 
Thea Holland 
Luka Jellick Cuttle 
Muka Jones 
Tegan Kana 
Suraya Kingi 
Braden McKay 
Kahu McVeagh 
Jess Michalick 
Tamara Moody 
Sam Morgan 

Luke Norman 
River Oszajca 
Jayden Patrick 
Tio Pepene-Hohaia 
Thalessia Poharama 
Julien Rice Caolo 
Che' Rihari 
Katelyn Roberts 
Eveliene Roosendaal 
Julia Roosendaal 
Dylan  Rosetta 
Logan Russell 
Ollie Sainsbury 
Leah Shrubshall 
Max Silich 
Mia Sime 
Zoe Simpson 
Stella Stephens 
Ce'Lia Stubbs 
Hawaiki Taituha 
Malie Thompson Edwards 
Leif Tweedy 
Zack Valadares 
Sherwin Varga 
Scarlett Vea 
Phoebe Vreede 
Storm Waugh 
Kayden James Webb 
Ihaia Wharerau 

 
 
 
 

AWARDS for ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE in Year 10 
 

Presented by:    Mr Hal Walker, Deputy Principal 
 

Reader:   Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
These students are the elite academic achievers this year across all 

subjects.  Their consistent achievement at the highest level  
is recognised as outstanding. 

 
 

Will Anderson 
Shyla Atkinson 
Jasper Blandford 
Amber Bloch-Jorgensen 
Iolanthe Byworth 
Ben Collins 
Kane Creighton 
Olivia du Plooy 
Emmalee Ferris 
Alex Gates 
Jordana Glentworth 
Sarai Going 
Kate Graham 
Orla Hill 
Tessa Hodgson 
Stella Lumkong 
Baxter Lupi 
Charlie Mathers 
William McNulty 
Bowen Penn 

Indea Ralph 
Shaun Rehm 
Avahn Rihari 
Canaan Rihari 
Riley Roberts 
Gabby Robinson 
Charlie Rowe 
Pippa Sager 
Isaac Sharp 
Oliver Shaw 
Mika Silich 
Eva Steenkamp 
Charlie Stevenson 
Sakura Tau 
Liam Turner 
Ron Vigil 
Maddison Weight 
Chloe Whyman 
Moana Williams 
Taylor Wright

  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  
  
  
 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AWARDS for TOP SCHOLARS in Year 10 
 
Presented by:  Mr Mike Clent, Principal 

 
Reader:    Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 



 

 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Ngā Pou 
 
Pou hihiri 
Pou rarama 
Pou o te whakaaro 
Pou o te tangata 
Pou o te aroha 
Te pou e here nei i ā tātou 
Mauri ora ki a tātou 
Haumi e, hui e, tāiki e 
 
Through respect, may clarity be gained 
Through the values that bind us as one, may understanding be ours 
Through self-reflection, may wellbeing be ours 
Through personal endeavour let us gather, join, intertwine 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  

FAREWELL 
 

Ms Davina Derecourt, Year 10 Dean 
   
 

 
 

Takutaku:   Matua Taua Kemp, Kaumātua 
 
  


	GOD DEFEND NEW ZEALAND

